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AN ACT to amend article twelve, chapter sixty-two of the code of
West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amend-
ed, by adding thereto a new section, designated section twenty-
two, relating to the appointment of counsel for parole violators
and the authority to appoint and pay such counsel.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That article twelve, chapter sixty-two of the code of West Vir-
ginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, be amend-
ed by adding thereto a new section, designated section twenty-two,
to read as follows:

ARTICLE 12. PROBATION AND PAROLE.

§62-12-22. Appointment of counsel for parole violators; authority
to appoint; payment of counsel.

Any person accused of a violation of his parole, as set
forth in this article, may be represented by counsel at any
hearing held for the purpose of determining whether his parole
should be revoked. In the event the person accused of a viola-
tion of his parole is unable to pay for counsel and desires to
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have counsel appointed for him, he shall present his application
for the appointment of counsel and an affidavit reflecting his
inability to pay for such counsel to a court of record having
criminal jurisdiction in the county in which such person is con-
fined or in the county in which the hearing is to be held for the
purpose of determining whether his parole should be revoked,
or to the judge thereof in vacation. If it appears to the satis-
faction of the court or judge that such person is in fact unable
to pay for counsel, such court or judge may appoint counsel
to represent such person. In every case where counsel is so
appointed, the court, by order entered of record, shall allow
such appointed counsel a fee not to exceed two hundred dol-
lars, said fee to be paid from the fund allocated by the state
for the payment of criminal charges in the same manner as is
provided for the payment of fees in felony cases as set forth in
section one, article three of this chapter.



3 [Enr. Com. Sub. for H. B. No. 208

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the
foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
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Originated in the House.

Takes effect ninety days from passage.
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